## **NOTICE**

Subject: - Appeal filed by Maharashtra State Electricity Company Ltd. formerly known as MSEB against Electrical Inspector (EI) Thane Order coved by Letter dated 17.6.2002 (The bills issued since July, 1998 till 18.11.2001 were quashed and MSEB was directed to issue revise bill. (Faulty meter)

- Case No. 150 of 2019

I am directed to communicate that the hearing in the matter scheduled on Wednesday, 24 July, 2019 at 10.00 hrs is Postponed and rescheduled on **Tuesday, 06 August, 2019 at 10.00 hrs** in the office of the Commission at 13<sup>th</sup> floor, Centre No.1, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400 005.

Sd/(R. S. Sonawane)
Dy. Director (Legal)

The Executive Engineer
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Com. Ltd.
O & M Division Vasai,
Navghar, Vasai Road (East) – 401210
E-mail:- eevasai@ho.mahadiscom.in / sdo4697@ho.mahadiscom.in
msebvsirdw@india.com / msebvc@vsnl.com /
eevasaidn@rediffmail.com

Shri Sandeep Vartak Madhuban Bunglow, Near B K Vartak Chowk, Bazar ward, Virar (East) – 401305.

The Electrical Inspector, Electrical Inspection Divn No - 1, I.E.& L. Department, Wagle Industrial Estate, Road No. 11, Thane (West) – 400604

The Secretary,
Industries, Energy & Labour Department,
Government of Maharashtra,
Madam Kama Road,
Hutatma Rajguru Chowk,
Mantralaya, Mumbai - 400 032
E-mail:- psec.energy@maharashtra.gov.in/
sec\_energy@maharashtra.gov.in

Respondent No - 1

Petitioner

Impleaded Party No - 1

Respondent No - 2

Cont'd  $\rightarrow$  2

## Page - 2

The Chief Electrical Inspector, Industries, Energy & Labour Dept., 3rd Floor, Administrative Building, R. C. Marg, Chembur (East), Mumbai - 400 071.

E-mail:- ceimumbaimah@gmail.com

Cc:- The Chief Engineer (Commercial) Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Com. Ltd. 5th Floor, Plot No. G-9, Station Road, Prakashgad, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 E-mail: cecommho@gmail.com

Impleaded Party No − 2